# 108000016519

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



000133058420

07/22/08--01003--013 \*\*160.00

ECRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDATE CLINES EXAMINER



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 4, 2008

SPIKE'S, LLC. 606 E. DAVIS BLVD. TAMPA, FL 33606

We have received your document for SPIKE'S, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general pattnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is P08000067055.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 608A00044350



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 23, 2008

SHARON MIYARES 606 E. DAVIS BLVD. TAMPA, FL 33606

SUBJECT: THE RED DOOR, LLC. Ref. Number: W08000034703

We have received your document for THE RED DOOR, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is P02000113009.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 708A00042709

# **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJE	ECT: THE RED DOOR, LLC.		
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The end	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
	Sharon A. Miyares		
	(Name of Person)		_
	(Firm/Company)	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>
			SINA BUG
	606 E. Davis Blvd	<u> </u>	
	(Address)	333	
	Tampa, FI 33606	7	_ -2:
	(City/State and Zip Code)	1190	<b> </b> 2: 32
For fur	rther information concerning this matter, please call:	73 <del>-</del>	2
Sha	aron Miyares at (813) 254-7246  (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
<del></del> -	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclo	osed is a check for the following amount:		
□\$125	5.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$160.00 Fi	Status a	
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

# **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJI	ECT: SPIKE'S PLACE, LL	C.		
0000		nited Liability Compa	any)	
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for filing	g.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this m	atter to the following	<b>;</b> ;	
	SHARON A MIYARES			
		(Name of Person)		
		(Firm/Company)		
	606 E. DAVIS BLVD			
		(Address)		9. Azi
	TAMPA, FL 33606	21 (0)		
	(6	City/State and Zip Code	<del>e</del> )	2: 32 TATE 02101
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:		7.0-
SH	ARON A MIYARES	<sub>at (</sub> _813	254-7246	
	(Name of Person)		e & Daytime Telephone N	umber)
Enclo	sed is a check for the following amount:			
<b>□</b> \$125	.00 Filing Fee \$\sum \\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Certified Co (additional cop	py Certif y is enclosed) Certif	00 Filing Fee, icate of Status & ied Copy onal copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrat s Division Clifton E 2661 Ex	ourier Address ion Section of Corporations Building ecutive Center Circle	

Letter # 608,4000,44350

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A	R	Т	ıc	ľ	Æ	Ī	_ '	N	am	e:
_	. 1.		••	<i>,</i> .	-		-		аш	

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SPIKE'S PLACE, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Compar	ıy is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	<u> </u>	
5110 S MACDILL AVE	606 E DAVIS BLVD	2002 40	*****
TAMPA, FL 33611	TAMPA, FL 33606	5	Factorises The Messies Q — F
	7.3	60 170 180	Section 1
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another			
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	TATO TO THE TATO THE TATO TO THE TATO THE TATO TO THE TATO TO THE TATO THE TAT	ુ 	No dere
The name and the Florida street address of th	ne registered agent are:	N	

Florida street address of the registered agent are:
SHARON A MIYARES
Name
606 E DAVIS BLVD
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
TAMPA, FL 33606 FL

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MCD" - Manager	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member				
MGRM	SHARON A MIYARES			
	606 E DAVIS ELVD			
	TAMPA, FL 33606			
MGRM	ANGEL J MIYARES			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	606 E DAVIS BLVD			
	TAMPA, FL 33606			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		::1	~1	
		<u> </u>	2006	
		>:	AUG	٠.
		77	ਰ	42.
(Use attachment if necessary)		SSE ₹X	<u>ය</u>	ų,
•	ol 1 of	<u> </u>	0	Ţ
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	e date of filing: $8/108$	(OPT/lÓ)		;*
in effective date is listed, the date must b	e specific and cannot be more than fi	ve business c	lays pr	ior
r 90 days after the date of filing.)		Đ.M	32	

### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

# SHARON A MIYARES

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)